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4.2

Stes )

22 - 23 kgflem2 G

15 kgfem2 G

360 C

.. 2540

(Exhaust steam)

.. 2535

(Life



Excass Bagassa

s ¥

Sugar Cana

f'; _____ CITETITII Miting pant —— >

Steam Production Equipments

———

Life Exhaust

I
22-23 Pressure 15.2 i

Kg/sg.cm, g “‘V";:;"g Kg/sg.cm, g

Elactriclty

Condensate

High Pressure steam Equipments
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Steam I ] Steam |

Boiling Sugar

Excess
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Low Pressure steam Equipments



4.2.1

4.1)

80%
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L
) (Boiler House)
(Force draft fan) ( duce
draft fan) (Second force draft fan)tt (Water feed pump)
2 '
4.2
BAGASSE BOILER LIVE STEAM
WATER HOUSE
42
) (Milling House)
(Ml Roller)
43

LIVE STEAM ——» MILLING

» EXHAUST STEAM
ELECTRICITY — P

HOUSE

» JUICE
» BAGASSE

CANE SUGAR »

43



) (Power  Plant)
(Generator)
44
LIVE STEAM POWER EXHAUST STEAM
N ELECTRICITY
4.4
) (Bailing House)
80%
(Condensate Tank)
45

EXHAUST STEAM ———Pp] BOILING

ELECTRICITY — P CONDENTSATE

HOUSE

JUICE —P] SUGAR
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422

"
= 100 X

48%

¢, H o,

32

28% - 30%
18% - 53% (

)= { / ) X 100

52% 52%

Carbon, Hydrogen, Oxygentl Nitrogen
N



41( ) ( )
Ultimate Analyses

C H
435 60 454
431 64 492
( ) 46.1 61 437
) 46 58 458
438 59 4719
313 11 516

41( ) ( )

Proximate Analyses

Fixed Volatile Moisture Ash

Carbon  Matter

17
7.2
) 68
) I
74
6.1

81.2
80.5
83.3
84.6
80.7
115

6.3
117
6.2
58
9.7
18.7

0.22
0.17
0.38
0.42
013
0.20

%

0.08
0.03
0.04
0.08
0.09
0.06

33

Calorific

48
11
3.1
1.9
22
3.1

value

keallkg

3,967
4,076
4,095
4132
4,100
3,542
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410)
High heating value :  High heating value :
HHV (kJkg) LHV (kJkg)
17,830 16,526
19,241 17,832
( ) 18,327 17,002
( ) 18,406 17,150
19,256 17,974
19,482 17,939
(Heating value)
Bomb calorimeter
(High heating value: HHVtL
(Low heating value: LHV) HHVEt  LHV
LHV = HHV - mwx hfj (4.)

% =

41(°)



C02 ho
49%
9,428 kllkg
1 ky 51%
051 kg
1,398 kI
kJkg ( 51 %)
43
2
) (Boiler)
Economizer

51%

51%
51%

200

Alr pre-heater

3

8,030



Exhaust Gas

BAGASSE : 3
WATER BOILER 1 Life Steam
ELECTRICITY :
Control Surface

Air

4.6

4.6



m Stream
"Bagasse

hSteam ¢hyVater

LHV

= 1
team X (hsteam 1 "Water)
= +
- LHV+  Wechaica
(42)
mSteam «Steam  \Water
MBagasse -V W
1
; ton/h
( ): ton/h
- kg
(Mechanical work) kdh
( )
( 50%): klkg
(43)
mSteam » Steam  “Water >
MBagasskHY 44
2
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A leamn X (hsteam - hWater)
(®steam 1 s Water)

= +

Bagasse"Bagasse  rr Mechanical

0 3 Bagasse
LHV
(45)
~om e x {Kean, - Kcer)- m %u, xT0X{S Steam sWater)X}@
: < 1, XLHV+W
? I
m Bagcxe ( ):
Steam "L\Vcuer
(Mechanical work)
LHV ( )
( 50%);
®Water
(4.6)

m ecu, X {h ecu, - Koer)'m ecu, x T O X is ecu, - sWater)XiOO

i 1« eXLHV

leam X T0 X

(46)
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) (Steam Turbine)

Non-condensing (back pressure) steam turbine (BPST)

Single extraction-condensing steam turbine (SECST)

Back pressure
steam turbine

(Condensing  unit)

1.5-2 (
Shinko )
Double extraction-condensing steam turbine (DECST)

2
Single extraction-condensing steam turbine
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LIVE STEAM

m d EQUIPMENT

EXHAUST STEAM

4.7
Back Pressure steam Turhine (BPST)

LIVE STEAM

EQUIPMENT

Londenser

[ 1
EXHAUST STEAM

48
Single Extraction-condensing steam Turbine (SECST)

LIVE STEAM

EQUIPMENT

Condenser

EXHAUST STEAM

4.9
Double Extraction-condensing steam Turhine (DECST)
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Back pressure steam turbine

(
2539/2540)
20 )
e sean, X¢hi - K ) 48
1. (1>)
2, (T)
3 (PY)
4 (TY)
5. ( S7num)
6. (1V)
hi h0

(POLTO)



N Koife No. 1 2U*FPC*TCH (4.9
N Kife No.2 40*FPC*TCH (4.10)
M oKifeNo3 = 16*FPC*TCH (4.12)
" Shredder { *FPC*TCH (4.12)
4-6 kg (Light hammer) 0 =10-12
7-10 kg (Medium hammer) =12-15
10-20 kg (Heavy hammer) & =40-50
nD
Crushers (XB2 0.5 VAW 72T )*A +0,04)F L (4.13)
Mil 0 gt O L A+0075\F +41 (4.14)
! 082 U yrevE T '
w Ml Other

1gp U4 7AWb*A.|aB+4L (4.15)

42



rr Pump Blower AP *Q (4.16)

bt g ohor g (4.17)
Generator = Mega-Watt(MW) Output (4.18)
Work KW
= Diameter .
e : Distant between roller m.
= Turbine Speed rpm.
r Radius = D2 m,
L = Roller Length
e, = eiD
F = 01,L*0 *p
p = Hydraulic Pressure kgfem2 G
FPC = Fiber percent Cane %
TCH = Ton per Cane Crushing ton/h



	บทที่ 4 การประเมินประสิทธิภาพของระบบ
	4.1 กล่าวนำ
	4.2 สภาพการใช้พลังงานภายในโรงงาน
	4.3 การหาประสิทธิภาพการทำงานของระบบ


